INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF SCIENTIFIC & TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH VOLUME 5, ISSUE 03, MARCH 2016  ISSN 2277-8616
120
IJSTR©2016
Effect Of Fly Ash Filler To Dielectric Properties Of
The Insulator Material Of Silicone Rubber And
Epoxy Resin
Ikhlas Kitta, Salama Manjang, Wihardi Tjaronge, Rita Irmawaty

Test
Material
Dielectric
Strength
Relative
Permittivity
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF SCIENTIFIC & TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH VOLUME 5, ISSUE 03, MARCH 2016  ISSN 2277-8616
122
IJSTR©2016
TABLE 2
TYPE OF TEST MATERIAL OF SILICONE RUBBER BASED
FILLER CONCENTRATIONS OF FLY ASH
Code Notes
SRFA0 Non Filler fly ash
SRFA10 10% Filler fly ash
SRFA20 20% Filler fly ash
SRFA30 30% Filler fly ash
SRFA40 40% Filler fly ash
SRFA50 50% Filler fly ash
TABLE 3
TYPE OF TEST MATERIAL OF EPOXY RESIN BASED
FILLER CONCENTRATIONS OF FLY ASH
Code Notes
EPFA0 Non Filler fly ash
EPFA10 10% Filler fly ash
EPFA20 20% Filler fly ash
EPFA30 30% Filler fly ash
EPFA40 40% Filler fly ash
EPFA50 50% Filler fly ash
In this study measures the manufacture of test specimens was
conducted using a room temperature vulcanizing (RTV).
2.4 Measurement of Dielectric Strength
Dielectric strength test was conducted in accordance with